organizations. Ark. Code Ann. § l 8-l l-802(8)(A)(i). 

62. Criminal sanctions under Act 636 include imposition of a conviction of "a felony 

punishable by not more than two (2) years' imprisonment in the custody of the Division of 

Correction or a fine of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), or both." Ark. Code Ann. § 18-11-804( e ). 

63. Act 636 creates the Office of Agricultural Intelligence within the Arkansas 

Department of Agriculture, which is "authorized and directed to collect and analyze information 

concerning the unlawful sale or possession of agricultural land by prohibited foreign parties;

[...]

Act 174 purports to give the Attorney General the power to "order" a "prohibited 

foreign party to divest all interest in the digital asset mining business." Ark. Code Ann. § 14-1-

606(e)(l). 

92. If the prohibited foreign party "fails to divest all interest in the digital asset mining 

business within three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days," then the Attorney General has a 

right of action to seek judicial foreclosure. 

93. Proceeds of such a judicial foreclosure "shall be disbursed to the lienholders, in 

order of priority, except for liens that under the terms of the sale are to remain." Ark.

[...]

party to divest all interest in the digital asset mining business within three hundred sixty­

five (365) calendar days." Ark. Code Ann.§ 14-1-606(e)(l). 

(h) Provides that, if the "prohibited foreign party: "fails to divest all interest in 

the digital asset mining business within three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days," then 

the Arkansas Attorney General has a right of action to proceed in circuit court. Ark. Code 

Ann.§ 14-1-606(e)(2). 

(i) Subjects those violating the statute to penalties pursuant to Arkansas Code 

Annotated§ 14-1-606(e)(3), (e)(4), and (e)(5).